

12<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051

#### Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled **"Aurionpro wins order from one of the largest** public sector Bank in India".

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited







### Aurionpro Solutions Limited

# One Of The Largest Public Sector Bank in India selects Aurionpro's Financial Supply Chain Solution.

### 12th Feberuay, 2021, India

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) today announced that one of the largest public sector banks in India has selected iCashpro+ for their Financial Supply chain requirement. Financial Supply Chain Management is one of the areas that the bank is extremely keen to offer to their corporate customers in the immediate future. It ensures that their customer feel the differentiation by offering technology enabled Seller/ Buyer financing products to meet their working capital needs via cost effective financing products.

iCashpro+ financial supply chain management solution (FSCM) which is a web-based solution for Bank's corporate customers, and their vendors and dealers offering an End-To-End Supply Chain Solution with Channel Financing, enabling shorter Time-To-Market.

Aurionpro Solutions Ltd proposed a comprehensive integrated solution to allow the bank to optimize the working capital and realizing significant savings through seamless integration with the bank's existing core banking solution.

Commenting on to this win Poonam Puthran, Vice President, Delivery Head – Transaction **Banking, said:** "One of the largest PSU Bank selecting iCashpro+ FSCM solution is yet another testimony of our rich expertise and experience in the Transaction Banking solution space. iCashpro+ which is a core banking agnostic solution that will allow the bank to offer just-in-time financing to its customers through contemporary financing techniques. It is a prestigious moment for us to being a partner to transform Financial Suppl Chain automation of the bank."

# About Aurionpro Solutions Limited:

Aurionpro Solutions (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) Aurionpro is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,200 domain and technology experts across North America, Asia and Europe, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Telecom and Logistics industry. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com.

# For more information, please contact:

Arun Prasad | arun.prasad@aurionpro.com

Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Gautam Nagar, Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701. MH-India.

Phone +91 22 4040 7070 Fax

+91 22 4040 7080

investor@aurionpro.com www.aurionpro.com CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637